
2018 

Sat Nov 17 - The Venue, Cullompton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Golden wedding (private) - 
caller Mary Marker (7pm) (g) 
 
Fri Nov 09 - Countess Weir Village Hall, Exeter, Devon, EX2 6LB - Exeter Contra - 
caller Jeremy Child (7:30pm) (o) 
 
Sat Oct 13 - Halberton Village Hall, Tiverton EX16 7 - Charity Barn Dance - caller Simon 
Maplesden (6:30pm) (g) 
 
Wed Oct 10 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Simon Maplesden (8pm) (?) 
 
Fri Oct 05 - St Audries Park, West Quantoxhead, Taunton, Somerset,TA4 4DS - Wedding 
(private) - caller Simon Maplesden (7pm) (g) 
 
Sun Sep 30 - Pileywell Farm, Chevithorne, EX16 7PU - Birthday Ceilidh (private) - Caller 
Simon Maplesden (2pm) (g) 
 
Sat Sep 29 - The Venue, Cullompton Community Centre, Devon, EX15 1JX - Harvest Supper 
Dance - caller Simon Maplesden (7:00pm) (pe) 
 
Fri Sep 21 - St Michael's Church, Galmington,Taunton, TA1 4TP- Birthday Ceilidh (private) - 
Caller Simon Maplesden (7pm) (pp) 
 
Sat Sep 15 - Green Acre Events, Broadhembury, EX14 3LU - Wedding Ceilidh (private) - 
Caller Jeremy Childs(3pm) (g) 
 
Fri Sep 14 - Countess Weir Village Hall, Exeter, Devon, EX2 6LB - Exeter Contra - 
caller Jeremy Child (7:30pm) (o) 
 
Wed Sep 05 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Robert Blackborow (8pm) (o) 
 
Sat Jun 30 - Wood near Whimple, EX5 2PP - Wedding Ceilidh (private) - caller Simon 
Maplesden (06:30pm) (g) 
 
Sat Jun 23 - Pucklechurch Community Centre, BS16 9RH - Pucklechurch FDC Summer Dance 
- caller Ray Goodswen (07:30pm) (0) 
 
Fri Jun 22 - Sundial Nursing Home, Tipton St John - Entertainment (private) (pm) (o) 
Thu Jun 14 - Willand Village Hall, Willand, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club - caller Ray 
Goodswen (08:00pm) (a) 
 
Thu Jun 14 - Barton Place Care Home, Exeter - Entertainment (private) (3 pm) (o) 
Sun May 27 - Little Landside, Westleigh, Tiverton, EX16 7DY - Family party (private) - 
Background music (13:00) (o) 
 
Sat May 26 - Riverside Hall, Bampton EX16 9LT  - Birthday Ceilidh (private) - caller Simon 
Maplesden(09:00pm) (g) 
 
Sat May 12 - Buckland House, Buckland Filleigh, Okehampton, EX21 5JD - Wedding 
(private) - Background music (4:45pm) (o) 



 
Fri May 11- Kentisbeare Village Hall, EX15 2AB - 70th Birthday (private) - caller Simon 
Maplesden (7:30pm) (pp) 
 
Sat Apr 22- St John the Baptist Church, Sampford Peverll, Tiverton EX16 7BP - Fund 
Raising Concert with Con Spirito (7:30pm) (g) 
 
Fri Apr 13 - Countess Weir Village Hall, Exeter, Devon, EX2 6LB - Exeter Contra - 
caller Jeremy Child (7:30pm) (o) 
 
Sat Mar 17 - St Andrews Church Hall, Rowbarton, Taunton - Church Ceilidh - caller Simon 
Maplesden - (7:00pm) (f) 
 
Sat Feb 03 - Bridport Ceilidhs, Church Hall, St Mary's Church, South St Bridport, Dorset, 
DT6 3NW- Folk Dance Club - caller Monty - (7:30pm) (f) 
 
Fri Feb 02 - Fingle Glen Golf, Tedburn St. Mary, Exeter EX6 6AF - Childrens Hospice SW 
Dinner/Dance - caller Jeremy Child (Food 7:45pm Dancing 9:00pm) (0) 
 
Sat Jan 20 - The Venue, Cullompton Community Centre, Devon, EX15 1JX - Burns' Night 
Supper Dance - caller Kate Powell (7:30pm) (a) 
 
Fri Jan 12 - Countess Weir Village Hall, Exeter, Devon, EX2 6LB - Exeter Contra - 
caller Jeremy Child (7:30pm) (o) 
 
Wed Jan 03 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Jeremy Child (8pm) (?)  
 


